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On-Site Sewage FY 2023
Combined Well/Septic 580

Combined Well/Septic after Evaluation / Site Survey 428

233 2160 On-Site Sewage - Late Fee (50% of permit fee)

233 2130 On-Site Sewage with well 330

233 2120 On-Site Sewage(Residential) 355

233 2152 On-Site Septic Tank Only 142

233 2155 On -Site Septic Tank Only after Evaluation 71

233 2122 On-Site Sewage reduction after Septic Evaluation/Site Survey (purchased within one year) 178

233 2135 On-Site Sewage, fee exempt, replacement of failed system <5 yrs old

233 2121 On-Site Sewage (Commercial, 1st 1,000 gallons) 477

233 2218           Each additional 1,000 gallons 103

233 2136 Residential Review for Remodeling 160

233 2148 Commercial Review for Remodeling 175

233 2139 Board of Appeals Application 465

233 2207 Permit Renewal (permit good for 2 years) 75

233 2222 Permit Transfer 135

233 2153 Reinspection Fee - On-Site Sewage 90

233 2090 Administrative fee for refund request   (no refund if work completed) 50

237 2350 Alternative Treatment System - Sewage 1040

237 2351 Alternative Treatment System - Within 1 year of Vacant Land Evaluation 890

237 2352 Alternative Treatment System - Yearly Licensing Fee 68

241 2161 Well Permit - Late Fee (50% of permit fee)

241 2123 Well Permit (includes state fee for water testing) 290

241 2124 Well Permit, with septic (includes state fee for water testing) 250

243 2131 Well Permit, Type II 525

242 2125 Well Permit, Type III (includes state fee for water testing) 315

242 2156 Irrigation (non-domestic use) does not require water testing 235

241 2154 Reinspection Fee - Well 82

241 2090 Administrative fee for refund request   (no refund if work completed) 50

281 2209 Subdivision (see below) 1320

281 2210           Each Additional Lot Over 20 55

281 2211 Subdivision, with Municipal Sewer Provided 380

281 2225 Per Hour Charge (See note at bottom of schedule) 105

268 2200 Site Survey (Vacant Land Evaluation; reduction in septic fee within 1 year) 325

268 2203 Site Survey initial revisit fee 90

268 2204 Site Survey subsequent revisit fee 105

205 2090 Administrative fee for refund request   (no refund if work completed) 50

211 2101 Annual Food License - Full service     0-50 seating              (Includes $30.00 State Fee)    365

211 2111 Annual Food License - Full service     51-100 seating          (Includes $30.00 State Fee)     525

211 2112 Annual Food License - Full service     101+ seating             (Includes $30.00 State Fee)     690

211 2105 Annual Food License - Limited Service/Menu                        (Includes $30.00 State Fee)    295

211 2102 Annual Food License - Convention/Conference Center       (Includes $30.00 State Fee)     1325

211 2104 Annual Food License - Tax Exempt/Non-Profit/Education    (Includes $ 5.00 State Fee) 230

211 2108 STFU Annual License   (Includes $44 State Fee) 155

211 2108 STFU Each Inspection ( 2 per year required) 90

211 2108 STFU Non-Profit (Includes $5 state fee) 116

211 2108 Annual Food License - Mobile                                                   (Includes $30.00 State Fee) 200

211 2103 Annual Food License Late fee (50% of Permit Fee)

211 2106 Temporary Food License                                                             (Includes $ 9.00 State Fee) 140

211 2172 Temporary Food License- (Non-Hazardous Food)                     (Includes $9.00 State Fee) 90

211 2172 Temporary Food License- (Non-Hazardous Food)                     (Includes $9.00 State Fee) 55

211 2172 Temporary Non-Profit Food License- (Non-Hazardous Food)  (Includes $5.00 State Fee) 35

211 2150 Temporary Non-Profit -(Education/Government) - Initial Permit (Includes $ 5.00 State Fee) 70

211 2150 Temporary Non-Profit -(Education/Government) Subsequent permits    (Includes $ 5.00 State Fee) 45

211 Late Temp Food (less than 5 days before event = 1 1/2 x fee/day of event = 2 x  fee)

211 2147 Food Service Plan Review (limited remodel, bar additions, or ventilation hood changes) 225

211 2100 Food Service Plan Review (limited remodeling/limited food service) 405

211 2116 Food Service Plan Review (extensive or new construction/ full food service) 890
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211 2115 Vending - per location                                                                  (Includes $ 3.00 State Fee) 45

211 2113 Reinspection fee, initial reinspection 80

211 2114 Reinspection fee, subsequent 110

211 2170 Restaurant change of Ownership Inspection 120

211 2353 Food Safety Class - HD Office 115

211 2354 Food Safety Class - Worksite 125

211 2171 Requested Liquor License Application Inspection 110

222 2301 Partial Inspection (form states  type of inspection - water & sewer ) 165

222 2302 Full Inspection    (form state "Full" inspection) 310

222 2304 MDHHS Reimbursed Partial

222 2305 MDHHS Reimbursed Full

263 2162 Campground Fee - Late Fee (50% of Permit Fee)

263 2126 Campground Fee 140

263 2127           Construction Fee - Minor Alteration/Addition 120

263 2128           Construction Fee - Major Addition or New Campground 320

Temporary Campground (1-25 sites)               Includes State of MI fee    $109 180

Temporary Campground (26-50 sites)             Includes State of MI fee    $146 235

Temporary Campground (51-75 sites)             Includes State of MI fee    $184 291

Temporary Campground (76- 100 sites)          Includes  State of MI fee   $221 346

Temporary Campground (101-500 sites)         Includes State of MI fee    $330 506
Temporary Campground (501+sites)               Includes State of Mi fee    $734 962

264 2132 Body Art Inspection 305

264 2228 Body Art Plan Review 185

264 2229 Body Art Reinspection 75

262 2163 Swimming Pool Inspection - Late Fee (50% of Permit Fee)

262 2330 Swimming Pool Inspection  (Plus Spas- $20.00) 115

Combined Well/Septic 495

226 2164 Sewage Evaluation - Late Fee (50% of Permit Fee)

226 2205 Sewage Evaluation 270

Credit for digging up/exposing tank lids -75

226 2226 Sewage Evaluation (home with previous evaluation or permit since 1/1/90) 175

226 2234 Sewage Evaluation - Holding Tanks Only (credit for digging up/exposing tank lids will not be given) 80

226 2212 Sewage/Well Evaluation, (home with previous s/w eval or approved 315

sewage permit since 01/01/90)

226 2213 Sewage/Well Evaluation, holding tanks (credit for digging up/exposing tank lids will not be given) 250

226 2214 Water Evaluation         (add lead $25.00 / add arsenic $32.00) 225

226 2227 Water Evaluation (home with previous evaluation or permit since 1/1/90) 170

226 2220 Water Sample only     (add lead $25.00 / add arsenic $32.00) 120

226 2223 Sewage/Well Reinspection Fee 85

252 2320 Radon - Charcoal 12

252 2321 Radon - Alpha Track 25

205 2326 Lead test pack - 2 pack 7

205 2327 Lead test pack - 12 pack 22

$105 per hour charge over 24 hours for subs with 21-40 lots 105

$105 per hour charge over 24 hours for subs with 41-60 lots 105

$105 per hour charge over 24 hours for subs with 61-80 lots 105

$105 per hour charge over 24 hours for subs with > 80 lots 105
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NOTE: STFU fees are set by the State of Michigan.  HD cannot change.
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